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JUNIOR SCHOOL

ANNUAL FEE Prep Year 1 Year 2 Year 3 Year 4 Year 5

Tuition $5,737 $5,737 $5,737 $6,355 $6,355 $6,355

Lunch and Morning Tea $1,682 $1,682 $1,682 $1,682 $1,682 $1,682

Total $7,419 $7,419 $7,419 $8,037 $8,037 $8,037

ANNUAL FEE Year 6 Year 7 Year 8

Tuition $8,011 $9,523 $9,956

Lunch and Morning Tea $1,682 $1,682 $1,682

General Purpose Levy - $1,158 $1,529

Total $9,693 $12,363 $13,167

ANNUAL FEE Year 9 * Year 10 * Year 11 * Year 12 *

Tuition $12,053 $12,053 $13,031 $13,031

Lunch and Morning Tea $1,682 $1,682 $1,682 $1,682

General Purpose Levy $1,529 $1,529 $1,529 $1,529

Total $15,264 $15,264 $16,242 $16,242

MIDDLE SCHOOL

SENIOR SCHOOL

BOARDING

ANNUAL FEE Years 5 - 12

Accommodation $17,636

Meals $9,671

Total $27,307

Application Fee  
For each application lodged	. The Application fee is non-refundable and 

does not guarantee enrolment.			 

Confirmation Fee 

A non-refundable payment per student to accept the offer of enrolment. $500

$50

NEW STUDENTS

FLEXIBLE PAYMENT OPTIONS WITH

Families wishing to spread school fee 

payments over a period of time can apply 

for an Edstart payment plan.  You can 

reduce your repayment amounts with an 

extended plan over multiple years, up to 

five years after graduation.  

For more information, visit edstart.com.au/scotspgc or scan 

the QR code.
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Fees are determined by the College Council 

on an annual basis, although Council 

reserves the right to amend at any time.

FEE BREAKDOWN
Tuition Fees and General Purpose Levy

These fees provide for a broad range of academic services at 

the College.  The fees also cover the provision of an iPad (Junior 

School) or a laptop (Middle and Senior Schools), College 

Student Planner, academic aptitude testing, bus fares for 

academic excursions and sport, some text books, online 

subscriptions, student accident insurance, and College co-

curricular activities (including registration fees, playing fees, 

coaching and most transport to and from activities).

Lunch and Morning tea 
All students are provided with nutritious and chef-prepared 

meals at lunch and morning tea on school days. Meal fees are 

inclusive of GST.

Boarding Fees
Boarding fees include food, accommodation, boarding 

activities, residential supervision, health and nursing care, 

laundry, facilities and cleaning.

Weekly and casual boarding can be arranged pending 

availability.

* Subject Levies
Some subjects attract additional levies to cover consumables 

as per the list below.  Certificate and Distance Education 

courses may also attract additional fees. Families will be 

advised on an individual basis.

Year level      Creative Industries      Industrial Technology 	
	          & Visual Arts                    Centre Subjects

Year 9		  $70		              $140

Year 10		  $70		              $240

Year 11		  $110		              $300

Year 12		  $130		              $320	

Subject levies related to the Industrial Technology Centre are charged per subject.

DISCOUNTS
Family Discount 

A family discount is available if one or more siblings, normally 

residing in the same residence, attend the College at the same 

time. The discount is 10% for the second child, 25% for the third 

child and 50% for the fourth and subsequent children, provided 

that no child is in receipt of any other bursary or scholarship. 

This discount applies to the Tuition Fee only.

Scholarships and Bursaries

A variety of scholarships and bursaries are available to SCOTS 

PGC students.  Please visit scotspgc.com.au/enrolments/
scholarships/ for more details.

Early Payment Discount

A 2.5% discount applies to fees that are paid annually in 

advance (prior to the commencement of the academic year).

DUE DATES FOR 2025 FEE PAYMENTS
College fees are invoiced upfront each quarter and payable on 

the following 2022 dates:

Term 1 	 29 January         Term 2 	 23 April

Term 3 	 15 July                  Term 4 	 8 October

Students in Year 12 will be billed over the first three terms of 

the year.

Other than in extraordinary circumstances and with the 

written consent of the Principal, no student will be allowed to 

commence a new Term whilst all or part of the previous Term’s 

fees remain outstanding.  A late fee of 1.5% per month is payable 

on outstanding balances where no arrangements have been 

made with the Principal or the Business Manager.

WITHDRAWAL OR CHANGE OF STATUS
Parents are reminded that a Term’s notice is required if a 

student’s status is changed.

DONATIONS
An optional donation to support our Foundation’s Building 

Fund, Library Fund or the P&F Committee is included with fee 

invoices. Donations are not compulsory and any support is 

greatly appreciated. 

A fee of $165 per student for membership to the SCOTS PGC 

Past Students Association (PSA) will be invoiced on the final 

fee account for Year 12 students.  This membership fee provides 

a lifetime membership to the PSA upon graduation from the 

College.


